

LG Electronics USA, Inc. 111 Sylvan Avenue, North Building Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

Date: February 03, 2021

PCTEST Lab 7185 Oakland Mills Rd, Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A

| SUBJECT: | LG Electronics USA, Inc. |
|----------|--------------------------|
| FCC ID: | ZNFK420TM |
| Model: | LM-K420TM |

To whom it may concern:

We, LG Electronics USA, Inc. hereby confirm that below devices are electrically identical to the parent model </br>

* Additional model:

LMK420TM, K420TM, LM-K420MM, LMK420MM, K420MM, LM-K420PM, LMK420PM, K420PM, LG L560DL, LGL560DL, L560DL, LM-K420QM, LMK420QM, K420QM, LM-K420QM5, LMK420QM5, K420QM5, LM-K420QM6, LMK420QM6, K420QM6, LM-K420QA, LMK420QA, K420QA

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dae Woong Kim Director LG Electronics USA, Inc.